

Bid #12474-113 GTL Deepwell Electrical Power Instrumentation & Control  
 Lot: Base Bid

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Walker Design & Construction Co		Florida Design Contractors Inc		Cardinal Contractors Inc.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12474-113--01-01	Mobization/Staging	1	lump sum	91628.17	\$ 91,628.17	50000	\$ 50,000.00	125000	\$ 125,000.00
12474-113--01-02	Furnish and Install Electrical Panel	1	each	13455	\$ 13,455.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	30000	\$ 30,000.00
12474-113--01-03	Furnish and Install Electrical Panel Control Bldg (DP-2)	1	each	8280	\$ 8,280.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00	25000	\$ 25,000.00
12474-113--01-04	Furnish and Install Electrical Transformer	1	each	7360	\$ 7,360.00	8000	\$ 8,000.00	7000	\$ 7,000.00
12474-113--01-05	Furnish and Install Electrical Switch	1	each	11615	\$ 11,615.00	12000	\$ 12,000.00	11000	\$ 11,000.00
12474-113--01-06	Furnish and Install Electrical Panel Control Bldg. Panel PP1	1	each	3795	\$ 3,795.00	3850	\$ 3,850.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00
12474-113--01-07	Furnish and Install Electrical Panel Control Bldg. Panel LP1	1	each	3105	\$ 3,105.00	3500	\$ 3,500.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00
12474-113--01-08	Furnish and Install Electrical Starter	2	each	5002.5	\$ 10,005.00	5500	\$ 11,000.00	5000	\$ 10,000.00
12474-113--01-09	Furnish and Install Electrical Outlet	1	each	8625	\$ 8,625.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00	8000	\$ 8,000.00
12474-113--01-10	Furnish and Install Electrical Disconnect Switch	1	each	5290	\$ 5,290.00	5350	\$ 5,350.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00
12474-113--01-11	Furnish and Install Electrical Meter Can	1	each	3450	\$ 3,450.00	3500	\$ 3,500.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00
12474-113--01-12	Furnish and Install Electrical Pull Boxes	16	each	9775	\$ 156,400.00	10000	\$ 160,000.00	9000	\$ 144,000.00
12474-113--01-13	Furnish and Install Instrumentation Pressure Switch	12	each	17616.5733	\$ 211,398.88	7420	\$ 89,040.00	15000	\$ 180,000.00
12474-113--01-14	Furnish and Install Electrical Disconnect Switch	16	each	1236.25	\$ 19,780.00	1250	\$ 20,000.00	1000	\$ 16,000.00
12474-113--01-15	Furnish and Install Electrical Fuses	60	each	28.75	\$ 1,725.00	30	\$ 1,800.00	27	\$ 1,620.00
12474-113--01-16	Furnish and Install Electrical MOV Actuator	10	each	18534.544	\$ 185,345.44	18000	\$ 180,000.00	20000	\$ 200,000.00
12474-113--01-17	Furnish and Install Electrical Transformer	5	each	1	\$ 5.00	1	\$ 1.00	100	\$ 500.00
12474-113--01-18	Reconnection of existing MAG Meters	5	each	768.2	\$ 3,841.00	525	\$ 2,625.00	10000	\$ 50,000.00
12474-113--01-19	Furnish and Install lighting Power and Cameras ELECTRICA	1	each	31510	\$ 31,510.00	32000	\$ 32,000.00	49000	\$ 49,000.00
12474-113--01-20	Furnish and Install lighting Power and Cameras LIGHT POI	10	each	18446.4	\$ 184,464.00	20000	\$ 200,000.00	20000	\$ 200,000.00
12474-113--01-21	Furnish and Install control Panels	2	each	56416.5	\$ 112,833.00	50000	\$ 100,000.00	55000	\$ 110,000.00
12474-113--01-22	Furnish and Install Electrical Pull Boxes	10	each	5182.74	\$ 51,827.40	6500	\$ 65,000.00	9000	\$ 90,000.00
12474-113--01-23	Furnish and Install Conduit 3/4inchC PVC SCHEDULE 40	6700	linear foot	8.9254	\$ 59,800.18	9	\$ 60,300.00	9	\$ 60,300.00
12474-113--01-24	Furnish and Install Conduit 1 inch C PVC SCHEDULE 40	17700	linear foot	11.2633	\$ 199,360.41	11.5	\$ 203,550.00	11	\$ 194,700.00
12474-113--01-25	Furnish and Install Conduit 2 Inch C PVC SCHEDULE 40	15312	linear foot	18.4984	\$ 283,247.50	19	\$ 290,928.00	18	\$ 275,616.00
12474-113--01-26	Furnish and Install Conduit 3 inch C PVC SCHEDULE 40	2000	each	28.405	\$ 56,810.00	29	\$ 58,000.00	27	\$ 54,000.00
12474-113--01-27	Furnish and Install Conduit 4 inch C PVC SCHEDULE 40	600	linear foot	61.7167	\$ 37,030.02	60	\$ 36,000.00	58	\$ 34,800.00
12474-113--01-28	Furnish and Install Fiber Cable 12 STRAND	9000	each	3.7183	\$ 33,464.70	3.75	\$ 33,750.00	4	\$ 36,000.00
12474-113--01-29	Furnish and Install Cable #16 TWISTED SHIELD PAIR	45000	each	1.1756	\$ 52,902.00	1.2	\$ 54,000.00	1	\$ 45,000.00
12474-113--01-30	Furnish and Install Cable #14 WIRE	24040	linear foot	1.2485	\$ 30,013.94	1.2	\$ 28,848.00	1	\$ 24,040.00
12474-113--01-31	Furnish and Install Cable #12 WIRE	3000	each	1.6867	\$ 5,060.10	1.7	\$ 5,100.00	2	\$ 6,000.00
12474-113--01-32	Furnish and Install Cable #10 WIRE	19000	linear foot	1.6887	\$ 32,085.30	1.7	\$ 32,300.00	1.75	\$ 33,250.00
12474-113--01-33	Furnish and Install Cable #8 WIRE	46500	linear foot	1.8598	\$ 86,480.70	1.8	\$ 83,700.00	1.75	\$ 81,375.00
12474-113--01-34	Furnish and Install Cable #3 WIRE	3000	each	3.0283	\$ 9,084.90	3.05	\$ 9,150.00	3	\$ 9,000.00
12474-113--01-35	Furnish and Install Cable #300 KCMILS	3000	linear foot	11.6917	\$ 35,075.10	11.5	\$ 34,500.00	11	\$ 33,000.00
12474-113--01-36	Furnish and Install Cable #3/0 CU	1000	linear foot	8.28	\$ 8,280.00	8.3	\$ 8,300.00	8	\$ 8,000.00
12474-113--01-37	Furnish and Install PLC Panel	1	each	98430.08	\$ 98,430.08	110000	\$ 110,000.00	95000	\$ 95,000.00
12474-113--01-38	Furnish and Install Security Equipment	1	each	402490	\$ 402,490.00	380000	\$ 380,000.00	330000	\$ 330,000.00
12474-113--01-39	Removal of existing lighting pole	13	each	1026.1538	\$ 13,340.00	2500	\$ 32,500.00	1000	\$ 13,000.00
12474-113--01-40	Demolition work of existing building	1	each	17543.25	\$ 17,543.25	30000	\$ 30,000.00	25000	\$ 25,000.00
12474-113--01-41	Removal of Existing Electrical wiring	1	each	1	\$ 1.00	35000	\$ 35,000.00	100	\$ 100.00
12474-113--01-42	Painting (Exterior and Interior)	1	square foot	13406.79	\$ 13,406.79	11	\$ 11.00	50	\$ 50.00
12474-113--01-43	Interior Wall Finishes	1	square foot	3587.63	\$ 3,587.63	15	\$ 15.00	75	\$ 75.00
12474-113--01-44	Installing Compressor Room Slab Topping	250	square foot	15.4342	\$ 3,858.55	35	\$ 8,750.00	80	\$ 20,000.00
12474-113--01-45	Repair Concrete Spalling	1	square foot	3657	\$ 3,657.00	290	\$ 290.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00
12474-113--01-46	Installing Structural Hardening	1	each	22959.23	\$ 22,959.23	40000	\$ 40,000.00	10700	\$ 10,700.00
12474-113--01-47	Furnish and Install Doors	4	each	7302.5	\$ 29,210.00	25000	\$ 100,000.00	13000	\$ 52,000.00
12474-113--01-48	Furnish and Install Louvers	70	square foot	100.7071	\$ 7,049.50	450	\$ 31,500.00	180	\$ 12,600.00
12474-113--01-49	Furnish and Install Crash Bumpers	2	each	646.875	\$ 1,293.75	700	\$ 1,400.00	700	\$ 1,400.00
12474-113--01-50	Furnish and Install Reroofing	785	square foot	35.1356	\$ 27,581.45	35	\$ 27,475.00	20	\$ 15,700.00
12474-113--01-51	Furnish and Install Cable	3100	linear foot	2.3742	\$ 7,360.02	2.4	\$ 7,440.00	2	\$ 6,200.00
12474-113--01-52	Furnish and Install Cable	2200	linear foot	12.7545	\$ 28,059.90	12.5	\$ 27,500.00	11	\$ 24,200.00
12474-113--01-53	PVC Schedule 80 (exposed outdoor)	400	linear foot	16.9625	\$ 6,785.00	17	\$ 6,800.00	19	\$ 7,600.00
12474-113--01-54	RGS conduit interior Building	500	linear foot	100.97	\$ 50,485.00	102	\$ 51,000.00	86	\$ 43,000.00
12474-113--01-55	EMT conduit for new Lighting Circuits	150	linear foot	19.1667	\$ 2,875.01	19.1	\$ 2,865.00	17	\$ 2,550.00
12474-113--01-56	NEMA 3R wireway	2	each	1667.5	\$ 3,335.00	1650	\$ 3,300.00	1400	\$ 2,800.00
12474-113--01-57	loose and damaged stucco	220	square foot	3.1364	\$ 690.01	45	\$ 9,900.00	10	\$ 2,200.00
12474-113--01-58	loose and damaged slab	275	square foot	0.01	\$ 2.75	20	\$ 5,500.00	18	\$ 4,950.00
12474-113--01-59	concrete spall and rusted rebar	17	square foot	0.01	\$ 0.17	65	\$ 1,105.00	300	\$ 5,100.00
12474-113--01-60	concrete spalling	17	square foot	0.01	\$ 0.17	350	\$ 5,950.00	1200	\$ 20,400.00
12474-113--01-61	stucco patch	165	square foot	193.5563	\$ 31,936.79	50	\$ 8,250.00	12	\$ 1,980.00
12474-113--01-62	paint exterior	1705	square foot	0.001	\$ 1.71	2	\$ 3,410.00	6	\$ 10,230.00
12474-113--01-63	stucco	220	square foot	3.1364	\$ 690.01	17	\$ 3,740.00	10	\$ 2,200.00
Allowance					\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00
					\$ 2,931,062.49		\$ 2,954,793.00		\$ 2,977,236.00